TrailerAxleSystems
DLS Air-Suspension Systems
Operating Instructions and Spare Parts List
for Trailer Axles
Vehicle data
Vehicle manufacturer
Address
Vehicle model

Operating Instructions.
Introduction
Model designations for trailer and semi-trailer axles
Example
TE = Trailer axle
offset 120
TZ = Trailer axle
offset 0
TE 5 / 2 N C 7 - 9
3 = 19.5" tyres
4 = 19.5"/22.5" tyres
5 = 22.5" tyres
For version
see table 1
below
C6 = Disc brake for
min. 19.5" wheel
C7 = Disc brake for
min. 22.5" wheel
N = Knorr SN generation
K = Knorr SK generation
Permissible
axle load
Table 1: Version description
Basic model
TZ 3
TE 4
TL 4
TZ 4
Version
2
2
3
1
2
3
Bearing type
Single
Compact
Compact
Compact
Compact
Compact
Axle tube
Ø146x12
Ø146x9.5
Ø146x12
Ø146x17
Ø146x9.5
Ø146x12
Basic model
TE 5
TL 5
TZ 5
Version
2